COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
Matthew G. Bevin TRANSPORTATION CABINET Greg Thomas
Governor Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Secretary
www.transportation.ky.gov/

January 19, 2018

CALL NO. 310
CONTRACT ID NO. 182052
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Harlan County, FDO5 048 3001 003-007
Letting January 26, 2018

(1)Revised — Special Note - page 14 of 33

(2)Revised - Bid Items - page 33 of 33

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mw
Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/

HARLAN COUNTY Contract ID: 182052
FDO05 048 3001 003-007 Page 14 of 33

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-19-18

SPECIAL NOTE FOR TYPICAL SECTION DIMENSIONS

Consider the dimensions shown on the typical sections for pavement and shoulder widths and
thickness' to be nominal or typical dimensions. The Engineer may direct or approve varying the
actual dimensions to be constructed to fit existing conditions. Do not widen existing pavement or
shoulders unless specified elsewhere in this proposal or directed by the engineer.

1-3725 Typical Section Dimensions
01/02/2012

SPECIAL NOTE FOR FOG SEAL

Total application rate of the fog seal consisting of CSS-1h or SS-1h shall be applied in two
passes in opposite directions at a rate of 0.05-0.08 gallons/SY. Utilize CSS-1h or SS-1h that
meets the requirements of AASHTO M208 or M 140, except that the asphalt content shall be
diluted to between 28-32%. Any water added to the emulsion must meet the requirements of
Section 803 of the Standard Specifications, current edition.

If placed over a chip/scrub seal treatment, the application shall be a minimum of 5 to 10 calendar
days after the treatment application.



HARLAN COUNTY
FDO05 048 3001 003-007

182052

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 1/19/18

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080

0090

0100

0110

BID CODE
02562
02650
06510
06514
06562
06563
06567
06568

24858EC

24878EC

24961EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT

PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN

POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR SCRUB
SEAL

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL
(REVISED: 1-19-18)

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D
(NO. 9M)

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0120

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

Contract ID: 182052
Page 33 of 33
REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-19-18

Page 1 of 1

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

270.00 SQFT
1.00 LS
157,216.00 LF
78,608.00 LF

4.00 EACH
84.00 LF
24.00 LF
72.00 LF
94.00 TON

8.80 TON

65,000.00 SQYD

$

¥ hH P B P H N

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

1.00 LS

$



	182052 Change 1.pdf
	310-HARLAN-18-2052 Page 14 of 33
	Proposal_Bid_Items_[H]
	MainHosted
	0001
	0002






