

Matthew G. Bevin Governor

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 www.transportation.ky.gov/

Greg ThomasSecretary

January 19, 2018

CALL NO. 310

CONTRACT ID NO. 182052

ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Harlan County, FD05 048 3001 003-007

Letting January 26, 2018

(1) Revised - Special Note - page 14 of 33

(2) Revised - Bid Items - page 33 of 33

Proposal revisions are available at $\frac{\text{http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/.}}{\text{Procurement/.}}$

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.

Director

Division of Construction Procurement

Kachel Mille

RM: mw

Enclosures



Contract ID: 182052 Page 14 of 33

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-19-18

SPECIAL NOTE FOR TYPICAL SECTION DIMENSIONS

Consider the dimensions shown on the typical sections for pavement and shoulder widths and thickness' to be nominal or typical dimensions. The Engineer may direct or approve varying the actual dimensions to be constructed to fit existing conditions. Do not widen existing pavement or shoulders unless specified elsewhere in this proposal or directed by the engineer.

1-3725 Typical Section Dimensions 01/02/2012

SPECIAL NOTE FOR FOG SEAL

Total application rate of the fog seal consisting of CSS-1h or SS-1h shall be applied in two passes in opposite directions at a rate of 0.05-0.08 gallons/SY. Utilize CSS-1h or SS-1h that meets the requirements of AASHTO M208 or M140, except that the asphalt content shall be diluted to between 28-32%. Any water added to the emulsion must meet the requirements of **Section 803** of the Standard Specifications, current edition.

If placed over a chip/scrub seal treatment, the application shall be a minimum of 5 to 10 calendar days after the treatment application.

182052

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Contract ID: 182052 Page 33 of 33 REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-19-18

Page 1 of 1

Report Date 1/19/18

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	02562		TEMPORARY SIGNS	270.00	SQFT		\$	
0020	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LS		\$	
0030	06510		PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	157,216.00	LF		\$	
0040	06514		PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	78,608.00	LF		\$	
0050	06562		PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT	4.00	EACH		\$	
0060	06563		PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN	84.00	LF		\$	
0070	06567		PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN	24.00	LF		\$	
0800	06568		PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	72.00	LF		\$	
0090	24858EC		POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR SCRUB SEAL	94.00	TON		\$	
0100	24878EC		ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (REVISED: 1-19-18)	8.80	TON		\$	
0110	24961EC		ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D (NO. 9M)	65,000.00	SQYD		\$	

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FΡ	AMOUNT
0120	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$	